## LEGISLATIVE HISTORY CHECKLIST

•		
97	native	
t., Federal &	Interstate Rel	ations
	f 1f	11
¥es	No	
lary 27, 1975		
il 21, 19 <b>7</b> 5		80
		ž III
ed if availa	able:	<b>P C C</b>
Yes Below	<b>ies</b> x	Re S
*****	Ho	3 = 1
Yeas	Ио	× 0
¥es	No	
Xes	îlo	70 -<
¥as	Ио	ي <b>ر</b> :
		EPOSITORY CUP No Not Remove From Librar
Xes	₩C	ये र
	t., Federal & '''  *es  ary 27, 1975  il 21, 1975  ed if availa  Yes Below  *es  *es  *es  *es	t., Federal & Interstate Relation 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Sponsor's Statement:

The purpose of this bill is to provide that the Director of the Division of Motor Vehicles shall serve at the pleasure of the Governor during the term of office of the Governor.

10/4/76

## ASSEMBLY, No. 1635

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY

### INTRODUCED APRIL 29, 1974

By Assemblymen GARRUBBO, McCARTHY, GLADSTONE, GREGORIO, D'AMBROSA, Assemblywoman WILSON, Assemblymen ESPOSITO, SALKIND, MacINNES, NEWMAN, DOYLE and NERI

Referred to Committee on State Government, Federal and Interstate Relations

An Act concerning the term of office of the Director of the Division of Motor Vehicles and amending R. S. 39:2-2.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and General Assembly of the State
- 2 of New Jersey:
- 1 1. R. S. 39:2-2 is amended to read as follows:
- 2 39:2-2. The division shall be administered by the Director of the
- 3 Division of Motor Vehicles.
- 4 The director shall be appointed by the Governor with the advice
- 5 and consent of the Senate and shall serve [during the term of office]
- 6 at the pleasure of the Governor [appointing him] during the Gov-
- 7 ernor's term of office and until the director's successor is appointed
- 8 and has qualified.
- 9 The director shall receive such salary as shall be provided by law.
- 10 The director shall give bond, conditioned for the faithful dis-
- 11 charge of his duties, in the sum of \$50,000.00, which bond shall be
- 12 approved by a justice of the supreme court or a judge of the
- 13 superior court, and shall be filed with the State Treasurer.
- 14 The director shall take an oath before one of the supreme court
- 15 justices or superior court judges, in form similar to that now
- 16 required by the State Treasurer, which oath shall be filed with the
- 17 Secretary of State.
- 1 2. This act shall take effect immediately.

#### STATEMENT

The purpose of this bill is to provide that the Director of the Division of Motor Vehicles shall serve at the pleasure of the Governor during the term of office of the Governor.

EXPLANATION—Matter enclosed in bold-faced brackets Ithus in the above bill is not enacted and is intended to be omitted in the law.